BMW-113; BMD-15;

4/19/03 08-22	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0.0. I atent and fragemark office i
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Walter E. HIDDING Douglas J. HIDDING Robert D. HIDDING	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BLACKHAWK MOLDING CO., Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 120 Interstate Road
	City: Addison State: IL Zip: 601024
05/06/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,904,259; 5,826,409; and 5,473,855
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:David I. Roche	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
BAKER & McKENZIE Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:130 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 02-0400 (Baker & McKenzie)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. David I. ROCHE Name of Person Signing.	Signature Date
Tame of Folder digiting	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000069 020400

01 FC:8021

120.00 DA

5904259

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0843

Attorney Docket No.: BMO-113-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

name residence address

Walter E. HIDDING <u>2 Woodrock Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010</u>

Douglas J. HIDDING 412 Caesar Drive, Barrington Hills, IL 60010

(hereinafter "Assignors") has invented a certain new and useful improvement in **PROTECTIVE TAMPER-EVIDENT LABEL AND BOTTLE CAP** for which an Application for U.S. Patent was filed on July 3, 1996 under Application Serial No. 08/675,107, now known as **U.S. Patent No. 5,904,259**, which issued on May 18, 1999; and

WHEREAS, BLACKHAWK MOLDING CO., INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 120 Interstate Road, Addison, Illinois 60104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent relating thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assigney, its successors and assigns.

Walter E. Hidding

date

Oouglas J. Hidding

date

Attorney Docket No.: BMO-115-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

name

residence address

Douglas J. HIDDING

412 Caesar Drive, Barrington Hills, IL 60010

(hereinafter "Assignors") has invented a certain new and useful improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING BOTTLE CAPS FROM BOTTLES for which an Application for U.S. Patent was filed on June 11, 1996 under Application Serial No. 08/661,925. now known as U.S. Patent No. 5,826,409, which issued on October 27, 1998; and

WHEREAS, BLACKHAWK MOLDING CO., INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 120 Interstate Road, Addison, Illinois 60102 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent relating thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Douglas J. Hidding date

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0845

Attorney Docket No.: BMO-116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

name residence address

Walter E. HIDDING <u>2 Woodrock Road, Barrington Hills, Illinois</u> 60010

Douglas J. HIDDING 412 Caesar Drive, Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010

Robert D. HIDDING 38W191 Binnie Lakes Trail, West Dundee, Illinois 60118

(hereinafter "Assignors") has invented a certain new and useful improvement in **SYSTEM FOR INSTALLING CLOSURES ON CONTAINERS** for which an Application for U.S. Patent was filed on August 9, 1994 under Application Serial No. 08/287,821, now known as **U.S. Patent No. 5,473,855**, which issued on December 12, 1995; and

WHEREAS, BLACKHAWK MOLDING CO., INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 120 Interstate Road, Addison, Illinois 60102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent relating thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Walter E. Hidding

r / ds

FI). XX elektric.

hert D. Hidding / da

louglas J. Hidding

date

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 08/19/2003